Memorial Chapel.  

Continuing her duties as Administrator, Appellee Helen Forbes Fields, Esq. took 

inventory of the property in the Estate, finding the following: household goods worth a total of 

Five Hundred dollars ($500.00), a 1999 Ford Escort worth One Thousand Seven Hundred 

Thirty-Six Dollars ($1,736.00), a KeyBank savings account with One Thousand Fifty-Six 

Dollars and Thirty-Four Cents ($1,056.34), a Citizens Bank checking account with Six Hundred 

Sixty-Five Dollars and Eighteen Cents ($665.18), and a house located at 5058 Cato Street, Maple 

Heights, Ohio 44137 worth Forty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($49,200.00).  

Appellant Sharla Jenkins filed Exceptions to Inventory on the basis of a failure to open an 

estate account, displeasure with the division of the household goods, and a discrepancy with 

jewelry items listed in the Inventory. The Magistrate found that after a thorough examination of